2020 Dedicated Il Grants
~Vehicle Awards~

FISCAL YEAR 2020 DEDICATED GRANT

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant totaled $3,079,589.33 including $2,194,267 for 19 vehicles
and $885,322.33 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the |daho Legislature
appropriated $1,400,000 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles and
50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency Purpose Make Configuration Awarded Amount
Clearwater County Ambulance Patient Transport  Ford Type | Ambulance $110,733.00
Culdesac QR U Medical Rescue  Dodge Modified Van $64,267.00
Kooskia Ambulance Patient Transport  Ford Type | Ambulance $125,000.00
Oneida County Ambulance Patient Transport  Ford Type Il Ambulance $125,000.00
Raft River Fire Protection District Patient Transport  Chevrolet Type | Ambulance $125,000.00
Salmon Advanced EMT's Patient Transport Dodge Type | Ambulance $125,000.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries fo ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from
the use of this information.



2020 Dedicated Ill Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant

and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant totaled $3,079,589.33 including $2,194,267.00 for vehicles
and $885,322.33 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature
appropriated $1,400,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Bannock County Sheriff's Search &  Curtis Extrication EDRAULIC Ram 1 $7,442.50
Rescue package
Bear Lake County Ambulance Zoll E 12-Lead Monitors (Refurbished) 4 $8,464.00
Service
Blackfoot Fire Department Stryker Power-Pro XT 2 $25,000.00
Burley Fire Department Elite Extrication and Equipment - Rescue 1 $5,844.00

Jack Kit, Extrication struts
Caribou County Emergency Ferno INX Loading Gurney 1 $25,000.00
Medical Services
City of Riggins Ambulance Portable Radios - [ICOM IC-F7010S 6 $6,264.96
Clark County Ambulance Jump Bags 10 $1,579.95
Clark Fork Valley Ambulance Styrker Kit - gurney and load system 1 $25,000.00
Service, Inc.
Clearwater County Ambulance ZOLL X Series 1 $7,000.00
Council Valley Ambulance LUCAS 3 Chest Compression System 1 $10,000.00
Culdesac QR U Henry Schein Stair Chair 1 $848.43
Donnelly Rural Fire Protection Power Gurney and Load System Power 1 $25,000.00
District Load XT
Elk Bend Quick Response Unit Portable radios KNG P150 2 $3,123.40

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience
this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from the use of this

information.

June 21, 2019



2020 Dedicated Il Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant
Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant totaled $3,079,589.33 including $2,194,267.00 for vehicles
and $885,322.33 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature
appropriated $1,400,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles

and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Fort Hall Fire & EMS District Alum. x deluxe 2 car kit w/ add on jacks 1 $7,500.00
Franklin County Ambulance Stryker 1 $20,000.00
Association
Garden Valley Fire Protection Stryker MTS Power Load and Pro XT 1 $25,000.00
District
Gateway Fire Protection District Stryker MTS Power Load 1 $20,000.00
Genesee Community Ambulance Power Load with Upgrade Kit 1 $20,000.00
Gooding County Emergency Kenwood Portable Radios 18 $15,588.00
Medical Services
Harrison Community Ambulance iPad Kits for PCR use 2 $739.86
Kamiah Ambulance Portable Radios - Motorola APX 1000-2 22 $25,000.00
Kooskia Ambulance Lucas 3 1 $10,000.00
Kootenai County Emergency Mechanical CPR Device - Zoll AutoPulse 7 $70,000.00
Medical Services
Lewiston Fire Department Power pro XT 2 $13,031.87
Lincoln County EMS Stryker MTS Power Load and Power 1 $25,000.00

Pro-XT Gurney
Lost River EMT's Inc Power Pro XT Load Kit 1 $25,000.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries fo ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience
this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the restilts of any actions arising from the use of this
information.

June 21, 2019



2020 Dedicated Il Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant totaled $3,079,589.33 including $2,194,267.00 for vehicles
and $885,322.33 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature
appropriated $1,400,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles

and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Marsing Ambulance Service Inc. MME Lucas 3.0 1 $10,000.00
McCall Fire & Emergency Medical Stryker Powered Gurney and Load System 1 $25,000.00
Services Kit
Meadows Valley Emergency LUCAS 1 $10,000.00
Services
Moscow Fire Department Zoll X Monitor/Defib 1 $20,000.00
New Plymouth QRU Holmatro TR5340 Telescopic Ram Kit 1 $4,462.00
North Custer Hospital District Stryker MTS Power Load with Retrofit Kit 1 $24,804.09
Oakley Quick Response Unit Inc. ROSC-U Mechanical CPR Device 1 $9,258.50
Payette City Fire Hurst EDraulic2 Ram Package 1 $7,500.00
Prairie QRU and Fire, Inc. Ferno Scoop Stretcher/Extender/Straps 1 $1,247.84
Prichard / Murray Volunteer Fire Power-Pro XT 1 $13,500.00
Dept
Raft River Fire Protection District Stryker Power Pro XT 1 $13,000.00
Rock Creek Quick Response Unit Kenwood Portable Radios 7 $6,279.00
Sagle Fire District lce Rescue Package 1 $6,040.00

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is nof current, and we apologize for any inconvenience
this may cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from the use of this
information.

June 21, 2019



2020 Dedicated Ill Grants
~Equipment Awarded~

Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant
Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2020 Dedicated Grant totaled $3,079,589.33 including $2,194,267.00 for vehicles

and $885,322.33 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver's licenses and the Idaho Legislature
appropriated $1,400,000.00 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 50% was awarded for vehicles

and 50% was awarded for equipment.

Agency OtherEquipmentDescription Quantity Awarded Amount
Shoshone County EMS Stryker Power Load 1 $20,000.00
Corporation
Shoshone County Fire Protection Holmatro GCU5030i Greenline Cutter 1 $7,500.00
District #1
Shoshone County Fire Protection Curtis R421E Edraulic 2 Ram Package 1 $7,500.00
District #2
St. Maries Ambulance Stryker Power Pro XT 1 $25,000.00
Weiser Ambulance District LP-15 1 $20,000.00
Westside Fire District Ice Rescue Package 1 $6,040.00
White Bird Quick Response Unit Portable Radios - ICOM IC-F70108 10 $10,441.60

The Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Preparedness, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information
contained within this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience
this may cause. Neither the state of idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from the use of this

information.

June 21, 2019



